
 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

ADVERT NO. 26 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  

 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  LOCAL 
CONTENT 

CIDB 
Grading 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RFQ/SCM/2020-21/160 PROVISION OF 
SECURITY SERVICES 
FOR A PERIOD OF 60 

DAYS TO BCMM, 
CHISELHURST EAST 
LONDON 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Yolisa Myoli/ Mandisa 

DUMAKO 

Tel: 043 705 9284 / 043 705 9102 

Email: 

yolisam@buffalocity.gov.za  

           

mandisad@buffalocity.gov.za 

04 DECEMBER 2020 11 DECEMBER 2020 

RFQ/FPM/2020 - 
21/161 

PROVISION OF 
SECURITY SERVICES 

AT BUFFALO CITY 
FRESH PRODUCE 
MARKET FOR A 

PERIOD OF 180 DAYS 

N/A N/A N/A Simphiwe Stampo /Joseph 

Funyufunyu  

Tel: 043 705 9516/9595/9594 

Email: 
Simphiwes@buffalocity.gov.za 

04 DECEMBER 2020 11 DECEMBER 2020 

RFQ/DCOMS/2020-
21/162 

 
SUPPLY, DELIVER 

AND INSTALLATION 
OF A KIDDIE PLANE – 
717 AT NAHOON 

CARAVAN PARK 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Cynthia Mgudane 

Tel: 043 740 0571/ 078 236 5004 

Email: 

Cynthiany@buffalocity.gov.za 

04 DECEMBER 2020 11 DECEMBER 2020 

RFQ/LED/2020-21/163 APPOINTMENT OF 
PROFESSIONAL 

LANDSCAPING 
COMPANY TO ASSIST 
WITH THE 
LANDSCAPING 

DESIGN SERVICES AT 
CATTLE KILLING 
MASS GRAVE 

HERITAGE SITE 

N/A N/A DATE:08 December 2020 
TIME: 10:00 

VENUE: Cattle Killing Mass 
Grave 
Heritage site – Edward 
Street, King Williams Town. 

Mzodidi Kwinana 

Tel:  043 705 3558 

Email: 
mzodidik@buffalocity.gov.za 

04 DECEMBER 2020 11 DECEMBER 2020 

mailto:Simphiwes@buffalocity.gov.za


 

RFQ/ICT /2019-20 /164 SUPPLY AND 
INSTALLATION OF 65 

INCH INTERACTIVE 
LED PANNEL AT 
BCMM: 

 PS &ES HOD OFFICE 

N/A N/A DATE: 08 DECEMBER 2020 
TIME: 10:00 

VENUE: BERLIN TOWN 
HALL 
Bidders will not be accepted 

after 10:10 

Name: Garnet Laings 

Tel: 043 705 3070 

Email: 

GarnetL@buffalocity.gov.za 

04 DECEMBER 2020 11 DECEMBER 2020 

RFQ/SCM/2020-21/165 APPOINTMENT OF A 
SERVICE PROVIDER 
TO REVIEW AND 

DESIGN INTERNAL 
CONTROLS FOR 
SUPPLY CHAIN 

MANAGEMENT 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Andile Xoseka  

Tel: 043 705 9290 

Email: 

andilex@buffalocity.gov.za  

 

04 DECEMBER 2020 11 DECEMBER 2020 

RE-AD: RFQ/ 
HPS/2020-21/96 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY, 

INSTALLATION OF 
OFFICE FURNITURE 
FOR TRAFFIC 

SERVICES 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Jessica Williams 

Tel: 043 705 9303 

Email: 
jessicaw@buffalcocity.gov.za   

04 DECEMBER 2020 11 DECEMBER 2020 

 

 

 
 
RFQ Documents are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 04 DECEMBER  2020, and Request by 
sending email to:yoliswam@buffalocity.gov.za; sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sitatun@buffalocity.gov.za; bonganimdi@buffalocity.gov.za;  AND on the Municipality’s 
website: www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 12:00PM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 

 
CITY MANAGER 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

mailto:sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:Sitatun@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:bonganimdi@buffalocity.gov.za
http://www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za/

